Z. W et al.: Investigation of the impact of hot-carrier-induced interface state generation on carrier mobility in nMOSFET
Abstract—A comprehensive investigation on the hot
carrier induced interface state generation and its impact on
carrier mobility in nMOSFET is performed. I-V compact
modelling and charge pumping characterization are used
as independent ways to evaluate the interface state density
as a function of hot carrier induced aging. From the two
techniques, similar power-law time exponents of the

from the I-V compact model and the physical interface state
density actually present in an aged device.
REFERENCES
[1] Novak, S., C. Parker, D. Becher, M. Liu, M. Agostinelli, M. Chahal, P.
Packan, P. Nayak, S. Ramey, and S. Natarajan, "Transistor aging and reliability
in 14nm tri-gate technology," 2015 IEEE International Reliability Physics
Symposium, Monterey, CA, 2015, pp. 2F.2.1-2F.2.5, doi:
10.1109/IRPS.2015.7112692.
[2] A. Rahman, J. Dacuna, P. Nayak, G. Leatherman and S. Ramey, "Reliability
studies of a 10nm high-performance and low-power CMOS technology
featuring 3rd generation FinFET and 5th generation HK/MG," 2018 IEEE
International Reliability Physics Symposium (IRPS), Burlingame, CA, 2018,
pp. 6F.4-1-6F.4-6, doi: 10.1109/IRPS.2018.8353648.
[3] M. Bina et al., "Predictive Hot-Carrier Modeling of n-Channel MOSFETs,"
in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 61, no. 9, pp. 3103-3110, Sept.
2014, doi: 10.1109/TED.2014.2340575.
[4] S. Reggiani, G. Barone, S. Poli, E. Gnani, A. Gnudi, G. Baccarani, M.Y.
Chuang, W.D. Tian, R. Wise, "TCAD Simulation of Hot-Carrier and Thermal
Degradation in STI-LDMOS Transistors," in IEEE Transactions on Electron
Devices, vol. 60, no. 2, pp. 691-698, Feb. 2013, doi:
10.1109/TED.2012.2227321.
[5] Z. Wu, J. Franco, P.J. Roussel, S. Tyaginov, B. Trujen, M. Vandemale, G.
Hellings, N. Collaert, G. Groeseneken, D. Linten, B. Kaczer, "A physics-aware
compact modeling framework for transistor aging in the entire bias space," 2019
IEEE International Electron Devices Meeting (IEDM), San Francisco, CA,
USA, 2019, pp. 21.2.1-21.2.4, doi: 10.1109/IEDM19573.2019.8993603.
[6] S. Tyaginov et al., "A Compact Physics Analytical Model for Hot-Carrier
Degradation," 2020 IEEE International Reliability Physics Symposium (IRPS),
Dallas, TX, USA, 2020, pp. 1-7, doi: 10.1109/IRPS45951.2020.9128327.
[7] I. Meric, S. Ramey, S. Novak, S. Gupta, S. P. Mudanai and J. Hicks,
"Modeling Framework for Transistor Aging Playback in Advanced Technology
Nodes," 2020 IEEE International Reliability Physics Symposium (IRPS),
Dallas, TX, USA, 2020, pp. 1-6, doi: 10.1109/IRPS45951.2020.9129601.
[8] S. C. Sun and J. D. Plummer, "Electron Mobility in Inversion and
Accumulation Layers on Thermally Oxidized Silicon Surfaces," in IEEE
Journal of Solid-State Circuits, vol. 15, no. 4, pp. 562-573, Aug. 1980, doi:
10.1109/JSSC.1980.1051439.
[9] F. Hsu and S. Tam, "Relationship between MOSFET degradation and hot-
electron-induced interface-state generation," in IEEE Electron Device Letters,
vol. 5, no. 2, pp. 50-52, Feb. 1984, doi: 10.1109/EDL.1984.25829.
[10] H.S. Wong, M.H. White, T.J. Krutsick, R.V. Booth, "Modeling of
transconductance degradation and extraction of threshold voltage in thin oxide
MOSFET's." Solid-State Electronics 30.9 (1987): 953-968.
[11] Y. Leblebici and S. -. Kang, "Modeling of nMOS transistors for simulation
of hot-carrier-induced device and circuit degradation," in IEEE Transactions
on Computer-Aided Design of Integrated Circuits and Systems, vol. 11, no. 2,
pp. 235-246, Feb. 1992, doi: 10.1109/43.124402.
[12] P. Sharma et al., "Modeling of Hot-Carrier Degradation in nLDMOS
Devices: Different Approaches to the Solution of the Boltzmann Transport
Equation," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 62, no. 6, pp. 1811-
1818, June 2015, doi: 10.1109/TED.2015.2421282.
[13] M. Jech, G. Rott, H. Reisinger, S. Tyaginov, G. Rzepa, A. Grill, D. Jabs,
C. Jungemann, M. Waltl, and T. Grasser, "Mixed Hot-Carrier/Bias Temperature
Instability Degradation Regimes in Full {VG, VD} Bias Space: Implications
and Peculiarities," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 67, no. 8,
pp. 3315-3322, Aug. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TED.2020.3000749.
[14] B. Ullmann, M. Jech, K. Puschkarsky, G. A. Rott, M. Waltl, Y. Illarionov,
H. Reisinger, and T. Grasser, "Impact of Mixed Negative Bias Temperature
Instability and Hot Carrier Stress on MOSFET Characteristics—Part II:
Theory," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 66, no. 1, pp. 241-

[17] C.C. Enz, F. Krummenacher and E. A. Vittoz, "An analytical MOS
transistor model valid in all regions of operation and dedicated to low-voltage
and low-current applications." Analog integrated circuits and signal processing
8.1 (1995): 83-114. https://doi.org/10.1007/BF01239381
[18] G. Van den bosch, G. V. Groeseneken, P. Heremans and H. E. Maes,
"Spectroscopic charge pumping: A new procedure for measuring interface trap
distributions on MOS transistors," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices,
vol. 38, no. 8, pp. 1820-1831, Aug. 1991, doi: 10.1109/16.119021.
[19] G. Groeseneken, H. E. Maes, N. Beltran and R. F. De Keersmaecker, "A
reliable approach to charge-pumping measurements in MOS transistors," in
IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 31, no. 1, pp. 42-53, Jan. 1984,
doi: 10.1109/T-ED.1984.21472.
[20] B. Ruch, G. Pobegen and T. Grasser, "Investigation of the Temperature
Dependence of Hot-Carrier Degradation in Si MOSFETs Using Spectroscopic
Charge Pumping," in IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol. 67, no. 10,
pp. 4092-4098, Oct. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TED.2020.3018091.
[21] S. E. Rauch and G. La Rosa, "The energy-driven paradigm of NMOSFET
hot-carrier effects," in IEEE Transactions on Device and Materials Reliability,
vol. 5, no. 4, pp. 701-705, Dec. 2005, doi: 10.1109/TDMR.2005.860560.
[22] K. Chain, J.H. Huang, J. Duster, P. K. Ko and C. M. Hu, "A MOSFET
electron mobility model of wide temperature range (77-400 K) for IC
simulation." Semiconductor science and technology 12.4 (1997): 355. PII:
S0268-1242(97)78841-2